on a non-exclusive basis for the purposes of construction staging, storage of Licensee’s Chattels, providing access for deliveries and 
drop-offs and providing construction parking 

Insurance:  Commercial General Liability Insurance of not less than $20,000,000.00 

Staging Licence Agreement 

Licensed Area:  1,007.03 square meters  

Licence Fee: one million five hundred and seventy thousand ($1,570,000) 

Term: 2 years 

Options to Renew:  One option to extend for up to twelve months. With the City’s consent, the City may grant a further right of extension 
for up to twelve months should the Licensee provide notice to the City three months prior to the expiry of the First Extension Term.